Critically Dry Jun 0 0 (0%)

Critically Dry Jul 0 0 (0%)

Critically Dry Aug 0 0 (0%)

Critically Dry Sep 0 0 (0%)

Critically Dry Oct 0 0 (0%)

Critically Dry Nov 0 0 (0%)

Critically Dry Dec 0 0 (0%)

Note: N/A indicates there were no Above Normal years in the historical record for the 2009–2022 period used to
provide salvage density data for the analysis; for Above Normal years, the Wet year pattern was used, with only the
percentage difference shown. Absolute and percentage values are rounded; as a result, differences between absolutes
and differences between percentages may not always appear consistent.

Table [b.d]10-57[e.d][b.i]10-65[e.i]. Mean Number of White Sturgeon Salvaged (Fish Per Year) at the Central
Valley Project South Delta Export Facility for Baseline Conditions [b.d](Updated)[e.d] and Proposed Project
plus Cumulative Scenarios Grouped by Water Year Type, and Differences between the Scenarios
(Proposed Project plus Cumulative minus Baseline Conditions [b.d](Updated)[e.d]) Expressed as a
Percentage Difference (parentheses), Based on the Salvage-Density Method

Water Year Type Baseline Conditions [b.d](Updated)[ e.d] Proposed Project plus Cumulative

Wet [b.d]85[e.d][ b.i]84[e.i] [b.d]84[e.d][ b.i]83[e.i] (-1%)

Above Normal N/A [b.d](-3%)[e.d][b.i](0%)[e.i]

Below Normal 18 [b.d]20[e.d][ b.i]19[e.i] (6%)

Dry 1 1 [b.d](7%)[e.d][ b.i](5%)[e.i]

Critically Dry 0 0 (0%)

Note: N/A indicates there were no Above Normal years in the historical record for the 2009–2022 period used to
provide salvage density data for the analysis; for Above Normal years, the Wet year pattern was used, with only the
percentage difference shown. Values by month are presented in Table [b.d]10-58[e.d][b.i]10-66[e.i].

California Department of Water Resources

Other CEQA Discussions

Long-Term Operations of the State Water Project
Final Environmental Impact Report

10-140
October 2024

ICF 104469.0.014.01

Table [b.d]10-58[e.d][b.i]10-66[e.i]. Mean Number of White Sturgeon Salvaged (Fish Per Year) at the Central
Valley Project South Delta Export Facility for Baseline Conditions [b.d](Updated)[e.d] and Proposed Project
plus Cumulative Scenarios Grouped by Water Year Type and Month, and Differences between the
Scenarios (Proposed Project plus Cumulative minus Baseline Conditions [b.d](Updated)[e.d]) Expressed as
a Percentage Difference (parentheses), Based on the Salvage-Density Method

Water Year Type Month Baseline Conditions [b.d](Updated)[ e.d] Proposed Project plus Cumulative

[…]

Critically Dry Jul 0 0 (0%)

Critically Dry Aug 0 0 (0%)

Critically Dry Sep 0 0 (0%)

Critically Dry Oct 0 0 (0%)

Critically Dry Nov 0 0 (0%)

Critically Dry Dec 0 0 (0%)

Note: N/A indicates there were no Above Normal years in the historical record for the 2009–2022 period used to
provide salvage density data for the analysis; for Above Normal years, the Wet year pattern was used, with only the
percentage difference shown. Absolute and percentage values are rounded; as a result, differences between absolutes
and differences between percentages may not always appear consistent.

Table [b.d]10-101[e.d][b.i]10-109[e.i]. Mean Number of Smallmouth Bass Salvaged (Fish Per Year) at the Central
Valley Project South Delta Export Facility for Baseline Conditions [b.d](Updated)[e.d] and Proposed Project
plus Cumulative Scenarios Grouped by Water Year Type, and Differences between the Scenarios
(Proposed Project plus Cumulative minus Baseline Conditions [b.d](Updated)[e.d]) Expressed as a
Percentage Difference (parentheses), Based on the Salvage-Density Method

Water Year Type Baseline Conditions [b.d](Updated)[ e.d] Proposed Project plus Cumulative

Wet 0 0 (0%)

Above Normal N/A (0%)

Below Normal [b.d]6[e.d][ b.i]7[e.i] [b.d]9 (49%)[e. d][b.i]10 (48%)[e.i]

Dry 0 0 (0%)

Critically Dry 1 1 [b.d](-2%)[e.d][ b.i](-5%)[e.i]

Note: N/A indicates there were no Above Normal years in the historical record for the 2009–2022 period used to
provide salvage density data for the analysis; for Above Normal years, the Wet year pattern was used, with only the
percentage difference shown. Values by month are presented in Table [b.d]10-102[e.d][b.i]10-110[e.i].

California Department of Water Resources

Other CEQA Discussions

Long-Term Operations of the State Water Project
Final Environmental Impact Report

10-184
October 2024

ICF 104469.0.014.01

Table [b.d]10-102[e.d][b.i]10-110[e.i]. Mean Number of Smallmouth Bass Salvaged (Fish Per Year) at the Central
Valley Project South Delta Export Facility for Baseline Conditions [b.d](Updated)[e.d] and Proposed Project
plus Cumulative Scenarios Grouped by Water Year Type and Month, and Differences between the
Scenarios (Proposed Project plus Cumulative minus Baseline Conditions [b.d](Updated)[e.d]) Expressed as
a Percentage Difference (parentheses), Based on the Salvage-Density Method

Water Year Type Month Baseline Conditions [b.d](Updated)[ e.d] Proposed Project plus Cumulative